THE CHAMPIONSHIPS, WIMBLEDON
PRIZE MONEY PER PROGRAMME

GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' SINGLES
Winner

Runner-up

Semi-Finalists

Quarter-Finalists

Fourth Round

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)

GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)

Runners-up

Semi-Finalists

Quarter-Finalists

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL MAIN DRAW DOUBLES (TWO EVENTS)

MIXED DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)
Runners-up
Semi-Finalists
Quarter-Finalists

Third Round

Second Round

First Round

TOTAL MIXED DOUBLES

QUALIFYING - GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' SINGLES

Third Round
Second Round
First Round
TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL QUALIFYING SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)

INVITATION DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)
Runners-up

Second place in each group
Third place in each group
Fourth place in each group
TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL INVITATION DOUBLES (THREE EVENTS)
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR EVENTS

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY

PLAYER PER DIEMS - ESTIMATE *

TOTAL PRIZE MONEY INCLUDING PER DIEMS

2021

Player(s)
£

1,700,000
900,000
465,000
300,000
181,000
115,000

75,000
48,000

480,000
240,000
120,000
60,000
30,000
19,000
12,000

100,000
50,000
25,000
12,000

6,000
3,000
1,500

25,500
15,500
8,500

Note: *AELTC funding player accommodation in 2021

Total
£

1,700,000
900,000
930,000

1,200,000

1,448,000

1,840,000

2,400,000

3,072,000

13,490,000
26,980,000

480,000
240,000
240,000
240,000
240,000
304,000
384,000

2,128,000
4,256,000

100,000
50,000
50,000
48,000
48,000
48,000
24,000

368,000

408,000
496,000
544,000

1,448,000

2,896,000

516,000
35,016,000

Change
%

(27.7)%
(23.4)%
(20.9)%
2.0%
2.8%
3.6 %
4.2 %
6.7 %
(5.3)%

(5.3)%

(11.1)%
(11.1)%
(11.1)%
(10.4)%

(6.3)%

(7.2_)%
(7.2)%

(13.8)%
(13.8)%
(13.8)%
(17.2)%
(14.3)%
(14.3)%
(14.3)%
(14.4)%

13.3%
17.0%
21.4%
175%

175%

(100.0)%
(100.0)%
(100.0)%
(100.0)%
(100.0)%
(100.0)%

(100.0)%
17.0 %
(5.2)%

2019

Player(s) Total
£ £

2,350,000 2,350,000
1,175,000 1,175,000
588,000 1,176,000
294,000 1,176,000
176,000 1,408,000
111,000 1,776,000
72,000 2,304,000
45,000 2,880,000

14,245,000
28,490,000

540,000 540,000
270,000 270,000
135,000 270,000
67,000 268,000
32,000 256,000
19,000 304,000
12,000 384,000
2,292,000

4,584,000

116,000 116,000
58,000 58,000
29,000 58,000
14,500 58,000
7,000 56,000
3,500 56,000
1,750 28,000
430,000

22,500 360,000
13,250 424,000
7,000 448,000
1,232,000

2,464,000

27,000 27,000
23,000 23,000
20,000 40,000
20,000 40,000
20,000 40,000
170,000

510,000

441,000

36,919,000

1,081,000

38,000,000



THE CHAMPIONSHIPS, WIMBLEDON

2021

PRIZE MONEY PER PROGRAMME

WHEELCHAIR - GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' SINGLES
Winner

Runner-up

Semi-Finalists

Quarter-Finalists

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL WHEELCHAIR SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)

WHEELCHAIR - GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)

Runners-up

Semi-Finalists

TOTAL PER EVENT

TOTAL WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES (TWO EVENTS)

QUAD WHEELCHAIR SINGLES
Winner

Runner-up

3rd place

4th place

TOTAL QUAD WHEELCHAIR SINGLES

QUAD WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES
Winners (per pair)

Runners-up

TOTAL QUAD WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES

TOTAL WHEELCHAIR EVENTS

Player(s)

£

48,000
24,000
16,500
11,500

20,000
10,000
6,000

48,000
24,000
16,500
11,500

20,000
10,000

Total

£

48,000
24,000
33,000
46,000

151,000
302,000

20,000
10,000
12,000

42,000
84,000

48,000
24,000
16,500
11,500

100,000

20,000
10,000
30,000

516,000

Change

%

43 %
43 %
10.0 %
15.0%
8.6 %

8.6 %

111%
111%
20.0 %
13.5%

13.5%

41.2%
41.2%
94.1 %
35.3%
47.1 %

429 %
429 %
42.9%

17.0%

2019
Player(s) Total

£ £
46,000 46,000
23,000 23,000
15,000 30,000
10,000 40,000
139,000
278,000
18,000 18,000
9,000 9,000
5,000 10,000
37,000
74,000
34,000 34,000
17,000 17,000
8,500 8,500
8,500 8,500
68,000
14,000 14,000
7,000 7,000
21,000
441,000



