THE CHAMPIONSHIPS, WIMBLEDON	2021			2019	
PRIZE MONEY PER PROGRAMME	Player(s)	Total	Change	Player(s)	Total
	£	£	%	£	£
GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' SINGLES					
Winner	1,700,000	1,700,000	(27.7)%	2,350,000	2,350,000
Runner-up	900,000	900,000	(23.4)%	1,175,000	1,175,000
Semi-Finalists	465,000	930,000	(20.9)%	588,000	1,176,000
Quarter-Finalists	300,000	1,200,000	2.0 %	294,000	1,176,000
Fourth Round	181,000	1,448,000	2.8 %	176,000	1,408,000
Third Round	115,000	1,840,000	3.6 %	111,000	1,776,000
Second Round First Round	75,000 48,000	2,400,000 3,072,000	4.2 % 6.7 %	72,000 45,000	2,304,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	46,000	13,490,000	(5.3)%	45,000	2,880,000 14,245,000
TOTAL I EN EVENT	:			:	
TOTAL MAIN DRAW SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)	=	26,980,000	(5.3)%	:	28,490,000
GENTLEMEN'S AND LADIES' DOUBLES					
Winners (per pair)	480,000	480,000	(11.1)%	540,000	540,000
Runners-up	240,000	240,000	(11.1)%	270,000	270,000
Semi-Finalists	120,000	240,000	(11.1)%	135,000	270,000
Quarter-Finalists	60,000	240,000	(10.4)%	67,000	268,000
Third Round	30,000	240,000	(6.3)%	32,000	256,000
Second Round	19,000	304,000	-	19,000	304,000
First Round	12,000	384,000	-	12,000	384,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	:	2,128,000	(7.2)%	:	2,292,000
TOTAL MAIN DRAW DOUBLES (TWO EVENTS)	:	4,256,000	(7.2)%	:	4,584,000
MIXED DOUBLES					
Winners (per pair)	100,000	100,000	(13.8)%	116,000	116,000
Runners-up	50,000	50,000	(13.8)%	58,000	58,000
Semi-Finalists	25,000	50,000	(13.8)%	29,000	58,000
Quarter-Finalists	12,000	48,000	(17.2)%	14,500	58,000
Third Round	6,000	48,000	(14.3)%	7,000	56,000
Second Round	3,000	48,000	(14.3)%	3,500	56,000
First Round	1,500	24,000	(14.3)%	1,750	28,000
TOTAL MIXED DOUBLES	:	368,000	(14.4)%	·	430,000
QUALIFYING - GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' SINGLES					
Third Round	25,500	408,000	13.3 %	22,500	360,000
Second Round	15,500	496,000	17.0 %	13,250	424,000
First Round	8,500	544,000	21.4 %	7,000	448,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	-	1,448,000	17.5 %	•	1,232,000
TOTAL QUALIFYING SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)	-	2,896,000	17.5 %		2,464,000
INVITATION DOUBLES					
Winners (per pair)	-	-	(100.0)%	27,000	27,000
Runners-up	-	-	(100.0)%	23,000	23,000
Second place in each group	-	-	(100.0)%	20,000	40,000
Third place in each group	-	-	(100.0)%	20,000	40,000
Fourth place in each group	-	-	(100.0)%	20,000	40,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	=	-	(100.0)%	•	170,000
TOTAL INVITATION DOUBLES (THREE EVENTS)	:		(100.0)%	:	510,000
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR EVENTS	-	516,000	17.0 %	•	441,000
TOTAL PRIZE MONEY	=	35,016,000	(5.2)%		36,919,000
PLAYER PER DIEMS - ESTIMATE *					1,081,000
TOTAL PRIZE MONEY INCLUDING PER DIEMS				:	38,000,000

Note: *AELTC funding player accommodation in 2021

THE CHAMPIONSHIPS, WIMBLEDON	2021			2019	
PRIZE MONEY PER PROGRAMME	Player(s)	Total	Change	Player(s)	Total
	£	£	%	£	£
WHEELCHAIR - GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' SINGLES					
Winner	48,000	48,000	4.3 %	46,000	46,000
Runner-up	24,000	24,000	4.3 %	23,000	23,000
Semi-Finalists	16,500	33,000	10.0 %	15,000	30,000
Quarter-Finalists	11,500	46,000	15.0 %	10,000	40,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	·	151,000	8.6 %		139,000
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR SINGLES (TWO EVENTS)	<u> </u>	302,000	8.6 %	_	278,000
WHEELCHAIR - GENTLEMEN'S & LADIES' DOUBLES	 S				
Winners (per pair)	20,000	20,000	11.1 %	18,000	18,000
Runners-up	10,000	10,000	11.1 %	9,000	9,000
Semi-Finalists	6,000	12,000	20.0 %	5,000	10,000
TOTAL PER EVENT	·	42,000	13.5 %	_	37,000
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES (TWO EVENTS)	_	84,000	13.5 %	_	74,000
QUAD WHEELCHAIR SINGLES	_				
Winner	48,000	48,000	41.2 %	34,000	34,000
Runner-up	24,000	24,000	41.2 %	17,000	17,000
3rd place	16,500	16,500	94.1 %	8,500	8,500
4th place	11,500	11,500	35.3 %	8,500	8,500
TOTAL QUAD WHEELCHAIR SINGLES	_	100,000	47.1 %	_	68,000
QUAD WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES	_				
Winners (per pair)	20,000	20,000	42.9 %	14,000	14,000
Runners-up	10,000	10,000	42.9 %	7,000	7,000
TOTAL QUAD WHEELCHAIR DOUBLES	_	30,000	42.9 %	_	21,000
TOTAL WHEELCHAIR EVENTS	=	516,000	17.0 %	=	441,000